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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 29 - 50

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
USBC Certification: 694666

President: Debbie Slechta is on Lane 41    Vice President: Nancy Rodriguez is on Lane 33
Secretary: Linda Avent is on Lane 33    Treasurer: Linda Scalise is on Lane 33

                     VIEW STANDING SHEET ON LINE
                        WWW.BOWLBOWLBOWL.COM
              LEAGUESECRETARY.COM #36359   BOWL.COM #33551

CONGRATULATIONS!!

                          ** GOOD LUCK **

                    YOU KNOW-WHO    VS    FTP

                      MYSTERY & STRIKE POT    LN 44

                      10 X 10         FRAME   LN

                2ND GAME  PINS OVER AVERAGE   LN 38

                         2ND GAME +1 PIN      LN 32

Lane Assignments
29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46 47-48 49-50

Wk33  04/23   7- 21  11- 10   3- 20  22- 16  17-  9  13-  5   2- 14   1-  6   8- 19  15-  4  12- 18  No points  Manually assigned

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part Season HDCP HDCP High High

Place # Team Name WON WON HCP Pins Game Sers Game Sers

1 21 FTP 73 88 80518 963 2765 864 2447
2 3 N.R.G. 62 78 81524 1011 2724 848 2223
3 11 MIS FITS 71 78 80253 966 2681 809 2252
4 10 DOLLS WITH BALLS 75 75 81717 964 2733 812 2265
5 7 YOU-KNOW-WHO 88 74 81790 948 2759 775 2243
6 19 SPLIT HAPPENS 62 68 80293 973 2693 740 2066
7 9 BOWLING BAGS 62 68 79442 943 2692 728 2026
8 5 GO GIRLS 51 62 78737 942 2632 681 1859
9 8 NEED ANOTHER SHOT 67 56 79058 920 2637 662 1887

10 20 YOU HAVE NO IDEA 51 56 78036 890 2554 579 1626
11 12 BOWLING BABES 40 55 77173 910 2534 594 1558
12 6 LOLLIPOPS 55 53 78840 1001 2832 742 2055
13 14 QUIRKY TURKEYS 49 52 77367 887 2544 595 1691
14 18 NO PRESSURE 57 49 78111 903 2627 647 1859
15 1 QUEEN PINS 53 49 77804 936 2613 634 1767
16 17 LEFT OVERS AGAIN 65 47 78733 984 2660 709 1805
17 15 PINTASTIC 4 43 47 77742 901 2611 620 1801
18 2 WE R MOVING UP 57 45 78112 909 2622 600 1705
19 13 LUCKY DUCKIES 57 44 78752 934 2663 664 1862
20 4 SPLITZ & GIGGLEZ 41 37 76148 881 2485 509 1379
21 16 ALL TITS NO SPLITS 41 36 74371 874 2546 587 1685
22 22 VACANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

937 FTP 2585 DOLLS WITH BALLS 714 YOU-KNOW-WHO 2080 N.R.G.
869 SPLIT HAPPENS 2509 NEED ANOTHER SHOT 690 MIS FITS 1810 BOWLING BAGS
867 SPLITZ & GIGGLEZ 2442 PINTASTIC 4 585 GO GIRLS 1668 LOLLIPOPS

Handicap Game Handicap Series Scratch Game Scratch Series
275 Margaret Ventrella 735 Beckie Anton 236 Debbie Norman 609 Joann Anderson
246 Lisa Bauer 681 Karen Morrissette 222 Tinecha Banks 606 Jennifer Putibet
243 Lauryn Humphris 675 Sue Bracker 221 Shirley Riley 560 Kim Norman

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1011 N.R.G. 2832 LOLLIPOPS 864 FTP 2265 DOLLS WITH BALL
984 LEFT OVERS AGAIN 2759 YOU-KNOW-WHO 809 MIS FITS 2066 SPLIT HAPPENS
943 BOWLING BAGS 2663 LUCKY DUCKIES 681 GO GIRLS 1887 NEED ANOTHER S

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.

Handicap Game Handicap Series Scratch Game Scratch Series
323 Rebecca Porro 786 Beckie Anton 278 Joann Anderson 677 Jennifer Putibet
316 Linda Avent 775 Torie Williams 258 Tinecha Banks 664 Shirley Riley
297 Lisa Machamer 764 Karen Booth 257 Kim Norman 663 Diane Russell

Team Rosters
To Raise To Raise

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg +1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg +1
Lane 29 - 7 - YOU-KNOW-WHO   HDCP=153  Avg=688

129 Jean Santore 12400 95 130 72 438
172 Torie Williams 14434 84 171 39 530
190 Beckie Anton 15302 78 196 19 655
174 Margaret Gawlik 16669 87 191 23 611

Lane 30 - 21 - FTP   HDCP=92  Avg=761
273 Jennifer Putibet 16878 87 194 20 672
277 Izabel Ruiz 13828 84 164 44 527
274 Tinecha Banks 16320 84 194 20 645
275 Margaret Ventrella 12802 61 209 8 638

Lane 31 - 11 - MIS FITS   HDCP=157  Avg=681
207 Kim Wimbley 12781 84 152 54 530
210 Drunell Langston 7366 48 153 53 488
209 Diane Russell 15648 87 179 32 552
237 Shirley Riley 16586 84 197 18 640
227 Patrice Tramil-Wilson 7068 41 172 38 544
206 Mary Johnson 5640 36 156 51 483

Lane 32 - 10 - DOLLS WITH BALLS   HDCP=149  Avg=691
234 Ann Gieseke 14332 90 159 48 548
235 Karen Kenyon 15187 90 168 41 530
236 Kim Norman 14327 78 183 29 577
188 Debbie Norman 16346 90 181 31 580

Lane 33 - 3 - N.R.G.   HDCP=157  Avg=681
101 Nancy Rodriguez 12979 93 139 64 461
260 Joann Anderson 13201 72 183 29 599

14 Linda Scalise 15595 92 169 40 555
15 Linda Avent 16567 87 190 24 623

216 Laurie Burke 1416 9 157 50 480

Lane 34 - 20 - YOU HAVE NO IDEA   HDCP=306  Avg=496
282 Darcy D'Alessandro 7664 72 106 91 361
186 Elena Pizzoferrato 12658 96 131 71 410
254 Renee Cannizzo 10200 84 121 79 414
271 Cindy Fiermuga 13326 96 138 65 435

Lane 35 - 22 - VACANT   HDCP=0  Avg=0 Lane 36 - 16 - ALL TITS NO SPLITS   HDCP=283  Avg=525
229 VACANT 0 0 145 60
252 VACANT 0 0 145 60
218 Jeannine Clark 10740 84 127 74 396
219 Tammy Allen 8023 74 108 89 370

Lane 37 - 17 - LEFT OVERS AGAIN   HDCP=274  Avg=535
243 Tracy Kuhns 11630 93 125 76 466
272 Joy Dingeldein 11380 96 118 81 401
217 Lesley Stembel 11993 93 128 73 391
170 Rebecca Porro 14780 90 164 44 565

Lane 38 - 9 - BOWLING BAGS   HDCP=211  Avg=613
24 Michelle Lassin 10518 78 134 68 417
65 Pamela Groh 13651 84 162 46 530

6 Cathi Manske 11938 78 153 53 536
66 Colleen Cerkoney 11837 72 164 44 538

281 Stacy Cygan 1414 9 157 50 482

Lane 39 - 13 - LUCKY DUCKIES   HDCP=257  Avg=557
283 Anne Marie Rozak 3383 30 112 86 346
211 Sandy Spencer 12277 96 127 74 395
100 Nancy Anderson 13598 90 151 55 538
240 Erica Geils 14529 87 167 42 591

Lane 40 - 5 - GO GIRLS   HDCP=249  Avg=567
3 Susan James 9419 85 110 88 349

143 Bonnie Rudolph 14165 88 160 48 486
38 Barb Burda 11696 84 139 64 484
39 Sue Burda 14566 92 158 49 539
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To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg +1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg +1

Lane 41 - 2 - WE R MOVING UP   HDCP=278  Avg=532
248 VACANT 0 0 145 60
136 Kim Rhode 11124 87 127 74 396
137 Debbie Slechta 11122 92 120 80 373
118 Peg Engel 11799 84 140 64 468
187 Jacinta LeDonne 3004 26 115 84 360

Lane 42 - 14 - QUIRKY TURKEYS   HDCP=270  Avg=541
228 VACANT 0 0 145 60
241 Donna Criscione 9215 77 119 80 385
215 Judy Gronemeyer 12147 96 126 75 426
214 Sarah Godzicki 11831 78 151 55 481
212 Joyce Daly 8680 72 120 80 395

Lane 43 - 1 - QUEEN PINS   HDCP=280  Avg=527
142 Janice Murphy 10966 96 114 84 419

86 Anita Wodarczyk 9658 75 128 73 404
123 Rose Zook 8849 72 122 78 376
128 Dian McGary 14200 87 163 45 560

Lane 44 - 6 - LOLLIPOPS   HDCP=250  Avg=565
98 Lauren Bruner 13018 90 144 60 467
97 Sue Grippo 11049 96 115 84 435
54 Linda Scaletta 14282 96 148 57 469

104 Lisa Machamer 14742 93 158 49 522
32 Eileen Pietraszek 0 0 0 0

Lane 45 - 8 - NEED ANOTHER SHOT   HDCP=248  Avg=567
233 Kat Dudaryk 13433 93 144 60 487

62 Sue Bracker 11902 93 127 74 386
63 Laura Joens 12406 96 129 72 464

196 Trish Shellstrom 13573 81 167 42 539

Lane 46 - 19 - SPLIT HAPPENS   HDCP=201  Avg=626
249 Mary Malpede 12633 81 155 52 471
250 Karen Booth 11912 75 158 49 490
226 Karen Morrissette 12951 84 154 52 534
251 Nancy Boros 15266 96 159 48 574

Lane 47 - 15 - PINTASTIC 4   HDCP=266  Avg=544
83 Suzanne Stuenkel 13021 90 144 60 464

151 Nancy McKernin 8027 63 127 74 421
152 Vida Severance 10518 81 129 72 402

93 Lauryn Humphris 11730 81 144 60 450
270 Debra Augustine 4692 45 104 92 348

Lane 48 - 4 - SPLITZ & GIGGLEZ   HDCP=363  Avg=425
262 Jessica McKay 9851 84 117 82 415
263 Lisa Bauer 9088 78 116 83 389
264 Pam Gatto 9728 87 111 87 352
266 Gina Petrucci 2191 27 81 111 269
267 Maggie Marino 868 9 96 99 296

Lane 49 - 12 - BOWLING BABES   HDCP=313  Avg=488
185 Maureen Insolia 10901 93 117 82 427

95 Jacqueline Dorn 10559 84 125 76 403
269 Kathie Donovan 8686 72 120 80 389
239 Mary Brendel 11723 93 126 75 469
184 Kathy Carlson 0 0 0 0
238 Nicole Nudo 0 0 0 0

Lane 50 - 18 - NO PRESSURE   HDCP=247  Avg=570
246 Sheila Virgilio 11188 81 138 65 488
245 Julie Dufner 9507 78 121 79 375
247 Carrie Pizarro 11420 78 146 59 487
189 Tiffany Parazaider 12879 78 165 44 567
259 Cheryl Wolf 2037 24 84 108 258
154 Mariestel Salas 2952 24 123 77 396

Average List of Regular Team Members
HDCP HDCP

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers 175's 200's 250's 500's 600's 700's
Margaret Ventrella 209 12802 61 285 775 22 36 2 7 11 1
Shirley Riley 197 16586 84 272 721 31 37 1 19 9 --
Beckie Anton 196 15302 78 290 786 28 33 1 16 8 1
Tinecha Banks 194 16320 84 284 718 32 31 2 19 9 --
Jennifer Putibet 194 16878 87 273 749 28 38 -- 16 12 --
Margaret Gawlik 191 16669 87 272 753 27 36 -- 17 10 --
Linda Avent 190 16567 87 316 748 27 27 3 17 9 --
Kim Norman 183 14327 78 287 752 30 19 1 21 2 --
Joann Anderson 183 13201 72 315 781 21 20 1 15 5 --
Debbie Norman 181 16346 90 278 706 29 20 -- 25 2 --
Diane Russell 179 15648 87 279 762 37 14 -- 21 2 --
Patrice Tramil-Wilson 172 7068 41 259 680 16 3 -- 9 -- --
Torie Williams 171 14434 84 289 775 21 17 -- 12 3 --
Linda Scalise 169 15595 92 282 736 28 8 -- 22 1 --
Karen Kenyon 168 15187 90 282 747 25 10 -- 17 1 --
Trish Shellstrom 167 13573 81 262 699 24 9 -- 15 -- --
Erica Geils 167 14529 87 267 694 25 6 -- 16 -- --
Tiffany Parazaider 165 12879 78 287 705 16 7 -- 14 -- --
Izabel Ruiz 164 13828 84 281 717 19 8 -- 13 -- --
Colleen Cerkoney 164 11837 72 273 729 23 1 -- 10 -- --
Rebecca Porro 164 14780 90 323 737 21 9 1 11 1 --
Dian McGary 163 14200 87 273 728 20 4 -- 13 -- --
Pamela Groh 162 13651 84 283 702 19 4 -- 11 -- --
Bonnie Rudolph 160 14165 88 255 701 18 4 -- 11 -- --
Ann Gieseke 159 14332 90 266 724 17 3 -- 8 -- --
Nancy Boros 159 15266 96 249 707 18 1 -- 10 -- --
Karen Booth 158 11912 75 275 764 17 3 -- 9 1 --
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HDCP HDCP
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers 175's 200's 250's 500's 600's 700's
Lisa Machamer 158 14742 93 297 745 15 7 -- 10 -- --
Sue Burda 158 14566 92 256 694 16 4 -- 8 -- --
Laurie Burke 157 1416 9 237 666 2 -- -- 1 -- --
Stacy Cygan 157 1414 9 258 649 1 1 -- -- -- --
Mary Johnson 156 5640 36 253 711 9 1 -- 2 -- --
Mary Malpede 155 12633 81 266 714 17 2 -- 6 -- --
Karen Morrissette 154 12951 84 276 682 17 2 -- 7 -- --
Drunell Langston 153 7366 48 273 719 4 3 -- 3 -- --
Cathi Manske 153 11938 78 257 703 10 2 -- 2 -- --
Kim Wimbley 152 12781 84 265 705 13 1 -- 2 -- --
Sarah Godzicki 151 11831 78 258 691 11 1 -- 1 -- --
Nancy Anderson 151 13598 90 287 733 12 2 -- 5 -- --
Linda Scaletta 148 14282 96 270 723 7 1 -- 2 -- --
Carrie Pizarro 146 11420 78 260 712 4 1 -- 2 -- --
Lauryn Humphris 144 11730 81 261 711 6 -- -- 2 -- --
Suzanne Stuenkel 144 13021 90 254 669 6 -- -- 1 -- --
Lauren Bruner 144 13018 90 251 707 8 -- -- 2 -- --
Kat Dudaryk 144 13433 93 236 659 2 -- -- -- -- --
Peg Engel 140 11799 84 254 720 3 -- -- 1 -- --
Nancy Rodriguez 139 12979 93 250 687 5 -- -- -- -- --
Barb Burda 139 11696 84 266 700 6 1 -- -- -- --
Cindy Fiermuga 138 13326 96 257 714 3 -- -- 1 -- --
Sheila Virgilio 138 11188 81 254 679 2 -- -- -- -- --
Michelle Lassin 134 10518 78 286 712 1 1 -- 1 -- --
Elena Pizzoferrato 131 12658 96 274 722 2 1 -- 1 -- --
Jean Santore 130 12400 95 239 680 -- -- -- -- -- --
Vida Severance 129 10518 81 252 675 1 -- -- -- -- --
Laura Joens 129 12406 96 252 670 3 -- -- -- -- --
Lesley Stembel 128 11993 93 277 715 1 1 -- -- -- --
Anita Wodarczyk 128 9658 75 267 703 3 -- -- -- -- --
Sue Bracker 127 11902 93 256 686 2 -- -- -- -- --
Sandy Spencer 127 12277 96 277 709 1 1 -- -- -- --
Kim Rhode 127 11124 87 252 668 1 -- -- -- -- --
Jeannine Clark 127 10740 84 260 700 2 -- -- -- -- --
Nancy McKernin 127 8027 63 238 673 -- -- -- -- -- --
Judy Gronemeyer 126 12147 96 248 689 -- -- -- -- -- --
Mary Brendel 126 11723 93 267 703 2 -- -- -- -- --
Jacqueline Dorn 125 10559 84 270 696 2 -- -- -- -- --
Tracy Kuhns 125 11630 93 252 697 1 -- -- -- -- --
Mariestel Salas 123 2952 24 238 674 -- -- -- -- -- --
Rose Zook 122 8849 72 252 652 1 -- -- -- -- --
Julie Dufner 121 9507 78 255 644 1 -- -- -- -- --
Renee Cannizzo 121 10200 84 249 699 -- -- -- -- -- --
Debbie Slechta 120 11122 92 246 669 -- -- -- -- -- --
Kathie Donovan 120 8686 72 259 693 1 -- -- -- -- --
Joyce Daly 120 8680 72 247 644 -- -- -- -- -- --
Donna Criscione 119 9215 77 259 710 1 -- -- -- -- --
Joy Dingeldein 118 11380 96 233 657 -- -- -- -- -- --
Jessica McKay 117 9851 84 252 659 -- -- -- -- -- --
Maureen Insolia 117 10901 93 257 683 -- -- -- -- -- --
Lisa Bauer 116 9088 78 249 675 -- -- -- -- -- --
Jacinta LeDonne 115 3004 26 269 676 1 -- -- -- -- --
Sue Grippo 115 11049 96 251 672 -- -- -- -- -- --
Janice Murphy 114 10966 96 267 673 1 -- -- -- -- --
Anne Marie Rozak 112 3383 30 237 657 -- -- -- -- -- --
Pam Gatto 111 9728 87 236 657 -- -- -- -- -- --
Susan James 110 9419 85 238 665 -- -- -- -- -- --
Tammy Allen 108 8023 74 253 654 -- -- -- -- -- --
Darcy D'Alessandro 106 7664 72 241 646 -- -- -- -- -- --
Debra Augustine 104 4692 45 242 671 -- -- -- -- -- --
Maggie Marino 96 868 9 255 644 -- -- -- -- -- --
Cheryl Wolf 84 2037 24 234 621 -- -- -- -- -- --
Gina Petrucci 81 2191 27 240 619 -- -- -- -- -- --
Eileen Pietraszek 0 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- --
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HDCP HDCP
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers 175's 200's 250's 500's 600's 700's
Kathy Carlson 0 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- --
Nicole Nudo 0 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- --
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